
 

ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
JOSE ANTONIO FRANCO 
GONZALEZ, et al., 

Plaintiffs & Petitioners,

v. 

ERIC H. HOLDER, Jr., Attorney 
General, et al., 

Defendants & Respondents. 

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

Case No.: CV 10-2211 DMG (DTBx)
 
ORDER STAYING DISMISSAL OF  
CAUSES OF ACTION ONE, TWO, 
THREE, FIVE, NINE, TEN AND 
ELEVEN OF PLAINTIFFS’ THIRD 
AMENDED COMPLAINT 
[845][847] 
 
 

 

The Court has considered Plaintiffs’ Request for Stay of Order Dismissing 

Plaintiffs’ Remaining Claims.  Good cause appearing, the Court hereby GRANTS 

Plaintiffs’ request and orders that the dismissal of causes of action One, Two, 

Three, Five, Nine, Ten, and Eleven of Plaintiffs’ Third Amended Complaint is 

hereby stayed until final approval of the Reopening Settlement Agreement. 

 

DATED:  September 15, 2015     
   DOLLY M. GEE 
  UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
 
 

Case 2:10-cv-02211-DMG-DTB   Document 849   Filed 09/15/15   Page 1 of 1   Page ID #:22535


