1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	
11	JOSE ANTONIO FRANCO) Case No.: CV 10-2211 DMG (DTBx))
12	ORDER STAYING DISMISSAL OF CAUSES OF ACTION ONE, TWO,
13	THREE, FIVE, NINE, TEN AND v. ELEVEN OF PLAINTIFFS' THIRD
14	ERIC H. HOLDER, Jr., Attorney AMENDED COMPLAINT [845][847]
15	General, et al.,
16	Defendants & Respondents.
17	/
18	The Court has considered Plaintiffs' Request for Stay of Order Dismissing
19	Plaintiffs' Remaining Claims. Good cause appearing, the Court hereby GRANTS
20	Plaintiffs' request and orders that the dismissal of causes of action One, Two,
21	Three, Five, Nine, Ten, and Eleven of Plaintiffs' Third Amended Complaint is
22	hereby stayed until final approval of the Reopening Settlement Agreement.
23	11.12. 4
24	DATED: September 15, 2015 DOLLY M. GEE
25	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
26	
27	
28	